

Board of Commissioners Meeting Agenda Item Submittal

Item To Be Considered: Appointment of Representative to ONWASA
Board Meeting Date: November 26, 2024
Prepared By: Alissa Fender – Town Clerk
Overview: ONWASA's Board of Directors are appointed to three-year terms by the local governments in the service area. The Board is composed of eight members whose regular meetings are held bimonthly at Jacksonville City Hall, 815 New Bridge Street, Jacksonville, NC. Mayor Davis currently serves as the Swansboro representative, with his recent election to the county, another board member will need to be appointed to fill his term through December 2027.
The ONWASA Board of Directors will be holding a special meeting on December 19, 2024, at 6 pm.
Background Attachment(s): ONWASA 2025 Board of Directors Regular Meeting Schedule
Recommended Action: Make appointment to ONWASA Board of Director's
Action: